
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE :: 
:TELANGANA: HYDERABAD. 

Rc.No.3417/GAD(GAZ))2024 

Sub:- Estt - DPH&FW GAD - Provisional Inter- Se -Seniority list of Assistant 
Directors (Admn) of HOD, MZ-I and MZ-I| under the control of DPH&FW, TG, 
Hyderabad - Communicated -Objections called for � Regarding. 

Ref:- 1.This office Rc.No.3417/AD(GAZ))2024,Dt:11-02-2025. 
2. Rc.No.3080/GAD-MZ-/2024,Dt:19-06-2025. 
3.Rc.No.3080/GAD-MZ-Il/2024,Dt:25-06-2025. 

Vide reference 1% cited, the Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of 
HOD has been prepared and communicated to the individuals duly calling objections, if any 
on the provisional seniority list fixed by the department. No objections have been received. 

Vide reference 2nß and 3rd cited, the final Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of 
MZ- I and Final Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of MZ-Il are communicated. 

Accordingly, the Provisional inter-se - seniority lists of Assistant Directors (Admn) of 
HOD, MZ-I and MZ-ll under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad is herewith enclosed and 

communicated to all the individuals. 

To, 

The officers noted in the address entry are requested to communicate the same to the 
individuals working under their control and forward their objections if any, within (07) days 
failing which it will be construed that there are no objections to offer on the provisional inter-se 
-seniority lists of Assistant Directors (Admn) of HOD, MZ-, MZ-ll and it will be treated as final. 

Il t.c.f.b.o. I! 

Dated:-07-07-2025 

Syperhtendent 

All the Individuals (through the concerned Officers). 
Copy to the Director of Medical Education, TG, Hyderabad. 
Copy to the Peshi, Olo DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad 
Copy to stock file / spare. 

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak 
Director of Public Health 

& Family Welfare 



ANo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

visional Inter � se -seniority list of Assistant Director(Admn) (HOD + Mz4 & MZ-I) 
Name of the Assistant Director 

and Place of Working 

Sri.P.Laxmi Rajyam, 
GMC, Karimnagar 
Smt.D.Vijaya, 
GGH Nirmal 

Smt.P.Padmalatha, 
GMC Sangareddy 
Sri.Meravath Nehru Nayak 
GGH Suryapet 
Sri.M.Santhosh Kumar, 
GGH Khammam 

Smt.K.Vijaya, 
GGH Nalgonda 
Sri.A.Sankara Rao, 
Olo.DME, TG, Hyderabad 
Sri.Ramesh, Sarojini Devi Eye 
Hospital, Hyderabad 
Smt.Florence Marlin, Gandhi 
Hospital, Secunderabad 
Smt.D.Vijayashanthi, 
Government General Hospital, 
Sangareddy 
Sri.K.Shravan Kumar, 
OMC, Hyderabad 

Sri.M.A.Hafeez, GGH Vikarabad 

Sri.Shakeel Hasan Khan, 
MGMH, Hyderabad 
Sri.Md.Ahemed Shareef, 
Government Medical College, 
Ramagudnam 
Sri.Md.Syed Ahamed, 
Government General Hospital, 
Mahabubnagar 

Sri.M.A.Shameem, Government 
General Hospital, Karimnagar 

Smt.J.Padmavathi, Government 
Medical College, Suryapet 

Smt.Ch. Laxmi, 
Govt.Chest Hospital, Hyderabad. 
Sri. Md.Ghouse Mouinddin, 
Government Medical College, 
Nagarkurnool 
Sri.K.Ravindernath, 
Government Medical College, 
Mahabubabad 

Sri.B.Yadagiri, GGH 
Jayashankar Bhupalpally 
Sri.Y.Madhan, ,Government 
General Hospital, Mahabubabad 
Smt.Thulasi Devi, Government 
Medical College, Mancherial 

Sri.Md.lsmail, MGM Hospital 
Warangal 

Date of 
Birth 

15-06-1977 

03-08-1967 

21-05-1965 

03-09-1986 

05-02-1985 

Date of 
Promotion 

as AD 

01-09-2010 

18-01-2013 

12-03-1978 19-08-2019 

24-11-2016 

20-02-1969 20-08-2019 

15-09-2017 

10-03-1976 21-08-2019 

11-09-2017 

18-04-1967 01-09-2022 

14-09-1980 

14-06-1966 01-09-2022 

01-07-1977 

25-06-1965 01-09-2022 

13-06-1965 01-09-2022 

08-12-1965 01-09-2022 

07-06-1967 

01-01-1966 01-09-2022 

03-01-1981 01-09-2022 ST(W) 

09-06-1966 01-09-2022 

11-10-1965 

03-08-1964 01-09-2022 

01-09-2022 

08-02-1968 01-09-2022 

01-09-2022 

21-09-1964 01-09-2022 

Social 

01-09-2022 STW) 

01-09-2022 

Status 

09-10-1966 01-09-2022 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

SC 

SC 

SC(W) 

Remarks 



SI.No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Name of the Assistant Director 
and Place of Working 

Sri.G.Srinivas, Government 
Medical College, Nalgonda 
Sri.K.Balaji, 
Government Medical College, 
Jagityal 
Sri.N.Shivaiah, 
Olo.DME, TG, Hyderabad 
Smt. Radha Ajmeera, 
Olo.DPH & FW, TG, Hyderabad 

Il t.c.f.b.o. / 

Superintendent 

Date of 
Birth 

12-04-1966 

02-05-1968 

Date of 
Promotion 

05-06-1966 

as AD 

01-08-1978 01-09-2022 

01-09-2022 

01-09-2023 

02-09-2023 

Social 

Status 

ST 

Remarks 

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak 
Director of Public Health 

& Family Welfare 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

