OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE :: :: TELANGANA :: HYDERABAD.

Rc.No.3417/GAD(GAZ)/2024

Dated:-07-07-2025

- Sub:- Estt DPH&FW GAD Provisional Inter- Se -Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of HOD, MZ-I and MZ-II under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad - Communicated –Objections called for – Regarding.
- Ref:- 1.This office Rc.No.3417/AD(GAZ)/2024,Dt:11-02-2025. 2. Rc.No.3080/GAD-MZ-I/2024,Dt:19-06-2025. 3.Rc.No.3080/GAD-MZ-II/2024,Dt:25-06-2025.

Vide reference 1st cited, the Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of HOD has been prepared and communicated to the individuals duly calling objections, if any on the provisional seniority list fixed by the department. No objections have been received.

Vide reference 2nd and 3rd cited, the final Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of MZ-I and Final Seniority list of Assistant Directors (Admn) of MZ-II are communicated.

Accordingly, the Provisional inter-se - seniority lists of Assistant Directors (Admn) of HOD, MZ-I and MZ-II under the control of DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad is herewith enclosed and communicated to all the individuals.

The officers noted in the address entry are requested to communicate the same to the individuals working under their control and forward their objections if any, within (07) days failing which it will be construed that there are no objections to offer on the provisional inter-se - seniority lists of Assistant Directors (Admn) of HOD, MZ-I, MZ-II and it will be treated as final.

// t.c.f.b.o. // intendent

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak Director of Public Health & Family Welfare

Τo,

All the Individuals (through the concerned Officers). Copy to the Director of Medical Education, TG, Hyderabad. Copy to the Peshi, O/o DPH&FW, TG, Hyderabad Copy to stock file / spare.

visional Inter – se - seniority list of Assistant Director(Admn) (HOD + MZ-I & MZ-II)

.No.	Name of the Assistant Director and Place of Working	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion as AD	Social Status	Remarks
1	Sri.P.Laxmi Rajyam, GMC, Karimnagar	15-06-1977	01-09-2010		
2	Smt.D.Vijaya, GGH Nirmal	03-08-1967	18-01-2013	ST	
3	Smt.P.Padmalatha, GMC Sangareddy	21-05-1965	24-11-2016		
4	Sri.Meravath Nehru Nayak GGH Suryapet	03-09-1986	15-09-2017	ST	
5	Sri.M.Santhosh Kumar, GGH Khammam	05-02-1985	11-09-2017		
6	Smt.K.Vijaya, GGH Nalgonda	12-03-1978	19-08-2019	ST	
7	Sri.A.Sankara Rao, O/o.DME, TG, Hyderabad	20-02-1969	20-08-2019		
8	Sri.Ramesh, Sarojini Devi Eye Hospital, Hyderabad	10-03-1976	21-08-2019	ST	
9	Smt.Florence Marlin,Gandhi Hospital, Secunderabad	18-04-1967	01-09-2022		
10	Smt.D.Vijayashanthi, Government General Hospital, Sangareddy	03-01-1981	01-09-2022	ST(W)	
11	Sri.K.Shravan Kumar, OMC, Hyderabad	14-06-1966	01-09-2022		
12	Sri.M.A.Hafeez, GGH Vikarabad	25-06-1965	01-09-2022		
13	Sri.Shakeel Hasan Khan, MGMH, Hyderabad	13-06-1965	01-09-2022		
14	Sri.Md.Ahemed Shareef, Government Medical College, Ramagudnam	08-12-1965	01-09-2022		
15	Sri.Md.Syed Ahamed, Government General Hospital, Mahabubnagar	01-01-1966	01-09-2022		
16	Sri.M.A.Shameem, Government General Hospital, Karimnagar	09-06-1966	01-09-2022		
17	Smt.J.Padmavathi, Government Medical College, Suryapet	14-09-1980	01-09-2022	ST(W)	
18	Smt.Ch.Laxmi, Govt.Chest Hospital, Hyderabad.	01-07-1977	01-09-2022	SC	
19	Sri.Md.Ghouse Mouinddin, Government Medical College, Nagarkurnool	03-08-1964	01-09-2022		
20	Sri.K.Ravindernath, Government Medical College, Mahabubabad	08-02-1968	01-09-2022		
21	Sri.B.Yadagiri, GGH Jayashankar Bhupalpally	07-06-1967	01-09-2022		
22	Sri.Y.Madhan, ,Government General Hospital, Mahabubabad	21-09-1964	01-09-2022	SC	
23	Smt.Thulasi Devi, Government Medical College, Mancherial	11-10-1965	01-09-2022	SC(W)	
24	Sri.Md.Ismail, MGM Hospital Warangal	09-10-1966	01-09-2022		

,

SI.No.	Name of the Assistant Director and Place of Working	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion as AD	Social Status	Remarks
25	Sri.G.Srinivas, Government Medical College, Nalgonda	12-04-1966	01-09-2022		
26	Sri.K.Balaji, Government Medical College, Jagityal	01-08-1978	01-09-2022	ST	
27	Sri.N.Shivaiah, O/o.DME, TG, Hyderabad	02-05-1968	01-09-2023		
28	Smt.Radha Ajmeera, O/o.DPH & FW, TG, Hyderabad	05-06-1966	02-09-2023		

Sd/- Dr.B.Ravinder Nayak Director of Public Health & Family Welfare

// t.c.f.b.o. //

Superintendent D